
RESOLUTION NO. 2241 

Introduced by All Commissioners 

APPROVING INCREASES AND DECREASES TO THE 2008-2009 BUDGET BY MAKING 
AN INTRAFUND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Commission of the City of Wan-enton hereby adopts the following 2008-
2009 budget changes to the Building Department Fund to transfer $47,000 from materials and services 
(professional services) to personal services to fund one full time Building Inspector/Official position. This 
will reduce the budgetary appropriations in materials and services due to eliminating the contracted services of 
a building inspector/official: 

Building Department Fund 

Personal Services 
Materials and Services 
Capital Outlay 
Debt Service 
Transfer to other funds 
Contingency 
Total 

$ 

$ 

Existing 

68,721 
142,878 

19,101 

230,700 

Changes 

47,000 $ 
(47,000) 

0 ------ $ 

Adjusted 

115,721 
95,878 

19,101 

230,700 

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this J5 /-), day of QJD L...-r­

CERTIFIED by the Mayor of the City ofWmTenton this Jo~-1'- day of{) U·ok>::4,.--

This resolution is effective on October 28, 2008. 

Mayor 
ATTEST: )-) 

.CJJ LfLP, . --~Y\.__.,/ 

, 2008 

, 2008 


