RESOLUTION NO. 2241

Introduced by All Commissioners

APPROVING INCREASES AND DECREASES TO THE 2008-2009 BUDGET BY MAKING AN INTRAFUND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby adopts the following 2008-2009 budget changes to the Building Department Fund to transfer \$47,000 from materials and services (professional services) to personal services to fund one full time Building Inspector/Official position. This will reduce the budgetary appropriations in materials and services due to eliminating the contracted services of a building inspector/official:

Building Department Fund	Existing		Changes	Adjusted	
Personal Services	\$	68,721	47,000	\$	115,721
Materials and Services Capital Outlay Debt Service Transfer to other funds		142,878	(47,000)		95,878
Contingency		19,10 1			19,101
Total	\$	230,700	0	\$	230,700

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 28th day of October, 2008

CERTIFIED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 28th day of October, 2008

This resolution is effective on October 28, 2008.

ATTEST: inda Crahe tor